## TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the Environmental Commission for Little Egg Harbor Township, in accordance with the provisions of the "Open Public Meetings Law", P.L. 1975, C.231, hereby gives notice that they will meet on November 21 at 6:30 p.m. in the Little Egg Harbor Municipal Complex at 665 Radio Road, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087 to discuss the Environmental Hero Award nominations and other relevant business. Official action will not be taken.

Kelly Lettera, CMC, RMC Township Clerk Little Egg Harbor Township